€% GENTER FOR APPLIED RESEARCH, EVALUATION AND EDUCATION, INC. (IESCAREE) - FEE SCHEDULE

(Fees are subject to change without notice)

STANDARD SERVICES: General Report CCOmPrehensive
ourse-by-Course
1. Secondary / High SCRoOOL............c.oocoiiiiiiiii e s, O0$90.................. [ $235

2 . Post-Secondary (all post-secondary programs leading up to evaluated program are required to be evaluated / select only one below)

Standard (applies if all fields of study evaluated do not fall under any "Professional” field sections below):

A. 1 Program (i.e. Bachelor's, or Associate's, or 2-Year Program, €C.).......cceccveruireerierieriesieieeieseeneeens veseeennees O$90 > O $195 *
B. 2 Programs (i.e. Bachelor's & Master's, or Incomplete Program & Bachelor's, €tC.)........cevvevviceenvenes eveenene O$155 *...ooee 0O $335 *
C. 3 Programs (i.e. Bachelor's, Master's & Doctorate, or Associate's, Bachelor's & Master's, etc.)........... ceeceenee. 08220 *............... [ $475 *
D. Additional Programs / Degrees / Certificates (fee to be determined depending on complexity of each case / email for quote)

* pricing includes up to 4 academic years of study per program (graduate programs exempt) / $30 per additional year
Professional: Allied Health & Other: (applies to entire evaluation if a field of study(s) in any part of education is listed below, or applying to a
board/licensing category below, and does not fall under "Professional: Health Specialist")

Fields of study in: Physical/Respiratory/Occupational Therapy, Dietetics, Nursing, Acupuncture/TCM, Medical Technology, Radiologic Technology,
Engineering, Computer Science, Architecture (or if applying to Architecture board/licensing), Law (or if applying to Bar/Licensing), Real Estate (or

if applying to Real Estate board/licensing), Accounting/CPA (or if applying to Accountancy/CPA/CFP/etc. board/licensing)

E. 1 Program (i.e. Bachelor's, or Associate's, or 2-Year Program, €tC.)........c.ccevereererriirieneniienienieeienies coeenens O $110.................. O $250
F. 2 Programs (i.e. Bachelor's & Master's, or Incomplete Program & Bachelor's, €tC.)......c.ccevvvviirieninnns vereennene O$175...ccie O $390
G. 3 Programs (i.e. Bachelor's, Master's & Doctorate, or Associate's, Bachelor's & Master's, €tC.).......c... coveeunene O $240.................. O $530
H. Additional Programs / Degrees / Certificates (fee to be determined depending on complexity of each case / email for quote)
Professional: Health Specialist (applies to entire evaluation if a field of study(s) in any part of education is listed below)
Fields of study in: Medicine, Dentistry, Pharmacy, Optometry, Clinical Psychology, Veterinary Medicine, Chiropractic, Speech & Language
Pathology, Radiologist, Surgeon
I. 1 Program (i.e. Bachelor's, or Associate's, or 2-Year Program, €tC.).......cccvevurrieriirrierienieeiesiee e sees e O$135...cciie 0 $355
J. 2 Programs (i.e. Bachelor's & Master's, or Incomplete Program & Bachelor's, €tc.).........cceocveriecrriens veeeeenne O $200.................. [ $495
K. 3 Programs (i.e. Bachelor's, Master's & Doctorate, or Associate's, Bachelor's & Master's, €tC.).........c. ooeenne 00 $265.................. 0 $635
L. Additional Programs / Degrees / Certificates (fee to be determined depending on complexity of each case / email for quote)
ADD-ON SERVICES:
3 . Grade Point Average / GPA (per program / only available for Comprehensive Course-by-Course Evaluations)..........cccceeveveeneeeneenniene L. %20 x
4 . Certified True Copies of Academic Documents Evaluated (per official evaluation issued / certified true copy of native academic
transcript and/or certificate evaluated on included in physical sealed official evaluation / required for most boards)...........ccceeeeeieeiiiiiee . %30 x

5 . Digital Delivery (per verified email of intended institution admissions, admin, or HR / only available as add-on to physical evaluation, cannot request

by itself / physical evaluation must be addressed to same institution of digital delivery recipient / not available to send to applicant)..........

6 . Additional Sealed Official Evaluation (unless otherwise specified, not addressed to any specific institution and will be sent to applicant

POSTAGE & HANDLING: (to send original documents, applicant's copy, and/or evaluations)

7 . Required: To Applicant (signature confirmation included for packages containing original documents), 3rd Party, or Institution (only if no

documents are required to be returned to Applicant/3rd Party)

A. Priority Mail within the U.S. (minimum required for ALL requests).............cccccoiiiiiirienieieeieeee et eee e 1$20
B. 2-Day Express Mail (2 Business Days) Within the U.S. ..ottt e ene 0 $35
C. 1-Day Express Mail (1 Business Day, i.e. Next Business Day) within the U.S. .........cccooiiiiiiiiii e e 0 $45
D. For all shipping outside the United States: International................ccoiiiiiiiiiiieii ettt en 1 $85
8 . Required (if applicable): To Additional Institution (per address / applies only if official evaluation is requested to be sent directly to institution)

A. To Institution/Agency: Priority Mail Within the U.S. ..ottt ettt ss e nee s eees ceaees 0 $20

. To Institution/Agency: 2-Day Express Mail (2 Business Days) within the U.S. ..o e 0 $35

. To Institution/Agency: 1-Day Express Mail (1 Business Day, i.e. Next Business Day) within the U.S. .........cccooeniiiiiiinen e, 0 $45

mOOw

. To Institution/Agency: Standard First-Class Mail within the United States (see important note below) .

** slowest option / does not include any tracking or assistance in cases of loss or delay / generally not recommended

. To Institution/Agency: For all shipping outside the United States: International..............ccecuerieriirierieiieniee e e

OTHER FEES:

9 . Revision Fee (if file active, applies to request to add program or modify type of evaluation completed prior, in addition to requested service ...... O $35
10 . Amendment Fee (if file active, applies to modification/updates within same programs and type of evaluation completed prior).........cccueeen ... O $75
11 . Document Copy Fee (applies when two sets of photocopies are not submitted along in the same package as original documents)............... ... O $15
12 . Processing Fee (applies only when requested evaluation is canceled by applicant within 2 business days from received date and is eligible

for partial refund minus any rush, postage & handling and processing fees / fees are non-refundable after this time)...............eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiins veeeeeennn. $55
RUSH SERVICE: (Begins only when all required documents, fees and information are received. Rush fee is non-refundable at any time)
13 . 10 Business Day Rush (Money Order, Cashiers Check, Invoice, or other approved method only for entire total fee due)..........coeeeveeenee ... O $40
14 . 5 Business Day Rush (Money Order, Cashiers Check, Invoice, or other approved method only for entire total fee due)..........ccceevvueeveeenen ... O $65
15 . 2 Business Day Rush (Money Order, Cashiers Check, Invoice or other approved method only for entire total fee due).........ccovuveveueeneen ... O $150

O I will mail payment as a Money Order or Check t (payable to: CAREE / INTERNATIONAL EVALUATION SERVICE) | |

Payment Method:

o I would like an invoice to pay online /' emailed to me at: TOTAL FEE
Form: Fee Schedule + Returned checks will be charged an extra $25 penalty fee, and must be resubmitted by Money Order, invoice, or other approved method only.
Rev: 24.09.v6 +1 A 85 non-refundable convenience fee applies to all invoices. This option may delay rush service requests since the rush time frame does not begin until all documents, fees and information are received.



